<u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections f	found in this DPA between it and Community Unit School	l District 300
("Originating LEA") which is dated	, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts t	his General
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") three	ough its signature below. This General Offer shall extended	end only to
privacy protections, and Provider's signature	e shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, su	ich as price,
term, or schedule of services, or to any ot	ther provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provid	der and the
Subscribing LEA may also agree to change t	the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider	to suit the
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The F	Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the eve	nt of: (1) a
material change in the applicable privacy stat	tues; (2) a material change in the services and produc	cts listed in
the originating Service Agreement; or three	ee (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to	this Form.
Subscribing LEAs should		"E"
to Provider at the following email add	lress: legal@powerschool.com	
The summer of the second of th		
PROVIDER Signed by Power School Group LLC	T (00 (000)	
BY: Philip Radmilovic	5/20/2021 Date:	
170B9E005E66422		
Printed Name: Philip Radmilovic	Title/Position:	
2. Subscribing LEA		
3	so Agreement with Broyider, and by its signature below	acconts
	ce Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, cribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by	
the deficial offer of Fillack Tellis, The Subsc	JIDHIK LLA ANA ME FIONACI SHAN METEROLE DE DOUNA DY	tile saille

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Community Unit School District 300 and PowerSchool Group LLC

**PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: <u>Kathy Perry</u>
Date: <u>2021-08-25</u>
Printed Name: <u>Kathy Perry</u>
Title: <u>Superintendent</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Saratoga CCSD 60C</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Tyler DeMoraes</u> Title: <u>IT Manager</u>

Address: <u>4040 N Divison St</u> Phone: <u>815-416-1872</u>

Email: tdemoraes@sd60c.org